# 507293061 05/19/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7339986

			-			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
			Name Executio		Execution Date	
SCHULER MFG. & EQUIP. CO. INC.					12/12/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	VERME	VERMEER MANUFACTURING COMPANY				
Street Address:	1210 V	1210 VERMEER ROAD EAST				
City:	PELLA	PELLA				
State/Country:	IOWA	IOWA				
Postal Code:	50219	50219				
	1					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			_		
Property Type	•		Number			
Patent Number:		1028	6367			
	·					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		• •	621-2307			
			e-mail address first; if that is ur hat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
			215070			
Email:		uspat	ents@atllp.com			
<b>Correspondent Name</b>	:	ARM	STRONG TEASDALE LLP			
Address Line 1:		7700	FORSYTH BLVD			
Address Line 2: SUIT		SUIT	E 1800			
Address Line 4:		CLAY	YTON, MISSOURI 63105			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MICHAEL J. VANDER MOLEN			
SIGNATURE:		/Michael J. Vander Molen/				
DATE SIGNED:		05/19/2022				
Total Attachments: 3						
source=Executed Assig	nment - Sc	huler	to Vermeer-53707986#page1.tif			
v			to Vermeer-53707986#page2.tif			
source=Executed Assign	nment - So	huler	to Vermeer-53707986#page3.tif			

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Schuler Mfg. & Equip. Co. Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, having its principal office at 63724 Richland Rd., Griswold, IA 51535, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions in the intellectual property described in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Assignor certifies that it has full authority under state and federal law to make this assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor agrees to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto VERMEER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, having its principal office at 1210 Vermeer Rd. E, Pella, IA 50219, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent applications and said issued patents, as well as the right to file any nonprovisional, division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said patents and/or patent applications claiming the benefit of said patent applications. Assignor additionally assigns to Assignee all rights in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in Assignees' own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention(s) disclosed in the patent applications and issued patents. All rights granted hereunder are, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor does further agree to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as required under the law to secure Assignee's interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire interest thereon. Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents to record this Assignment in favor of Assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 059962 FRAME: 0053

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto assigned our names on the day and year set forth below.

Schuler Mfg. & Equip. Co. Inc.

Schuler By: Keggie

Date: Reggie Schuler

Position: President

### STATE OF IOWA

# COUNTY OF CASS

) ss:

On this  $43^{+}$  day of December, 2019, before me personally appeared the above-named personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

JANA STEINBECK Commission Number 775606 My Commission Expires November 5, 2

and turbeck

Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of Cass

## <u>Exhibit A</u>

	Issued Patents						
Patent No.	Title	Issue Date	Status				
5,647,665	Vertical Feed Mixer with Flighting Plows	7/15/1997	Expired				
5,249,751	Combination Auger Conveyor and Flail Means	10/5/1993	Expired				
5,601,362	Vertical Feed Mixer with Feed Deflectors	2/11/1997	Expired				
4,664,527	Feed Mixing Device	5/12/1987	Expired				
4,896,970	Feed Mixer	1/30/1990	Expired				
4,799,800	Feed Mixer	1/24/1989	Expired				
5,590,963	Vertical Feed Mixer with Hay Claws	1/7/1997	Expired				
10,286,367	Reel Assembly for a Mixer	5/14/2019	Active				

Applications						
Application No.	Title	Filing Date	Status			
62/688,485	Material Discharge System	6/22/2018	Expired			
16/448,561	Material Discharge System	6/21/2019	Pending			

Page 3 of 3

# PATENT REEL: 059962 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 05/19/2022